Elements shall pay to Eastmain for the “Eastmain Training and Business Development 
Fund” an amount equal to the amount secured by Eastmain from other funding 
sources or provided by Eastmain itself to such fund, in the Financial Year, up to a 
maximum of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand dollars ($150,000.00) per Financial Year, 
in addition to any amount which may be paid by the Parties to the Eastmain Training 
and Business Development Fund under Subsection 6.15.1.  Eastmain shall provide to 
Critical Elements a written confirmation of the funding sources and of the committed

[...]

4.12.1, Critical Elements shall pay to Eastmain for the Eastmain Training and Business 
Development Fund an amount equal to the amount secured by Eastmain from other 
funding sources or provided by Eastmain itself to such fund, in the Financial Year, up 
to a maximum of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand dollars ($150,000.00) per Financial 
Year. Eastmain shall provide to Critical Elements a written confirmation of the funding 
sources and of the committed amount. 

CHAPTER 7 
SOCIAL AND CULTURAL MATTERS 

7.1 PURPOSE 

7.1.1 The purpose of this Chapter is to provide for cooperation measures between the